Baltimore County
Department of Permits and
Development Management

Development Processing
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
pdmlandacq@co.ba. md.us

March 20, 2000

Kimberly A. Leaman, Esquire
7501 Greenway Center Drive
Suite 210
Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

Dear Ms. Leaman:
RE: Zoning Verification, 225 North Point Blvd.,

Your letter to Amold Jablon, Director of Permits and Development Management,
has been referred to me for reply. The zoning of this site per the 1"=200" scale zoning
map #SE, 1-E is business Roadside-Industrial Major (B.R.-I.M). Per building permit
#B346305 issued July 23, 1998 for interior alterations the use of the property is a “Tire
Company/Truck Parts”. These uses: Tire and truck part sales (mnallatlon,semce garage)
are permitted as of right in the aforementioned zone. Please be advised that a zoning
Variance, case #67-133-A, to allow a 247 square foot sign (in lieu of the maximum
allowed 150 square feet) was granted January 19, 1967, to “General Tire und Rubber
Company on this site.”

I trust thai the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions, please
do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391. -

Sincerely,
John J. Sullivan, Jr.
Planner Il =
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Amold Jablon ( RECEIVE \
Director, Plamning and Zoning M o Kaig
111 West Chesapeake Avenue T ,/:_/)/

Towson, MD 21204

Re: 225 North Point nlvd.
Baltimore, MD 21224
Owner: Friends Brothers General Partmership
Tenants: Keller Truck Equipment and
McCarthy Tire Service

Dear Mr. Jablon:

My office represents BB&T Bank in connection with a refinance of the above-
referenced property. My client is requiring azoning confirmation that its current
use complies with existing zoning regulations.

The exlstlng tenants are using the propertv for automotive service/truck
equmment services. Please confirm that these uses are permitted under existing
zoning regulations and whether any zoning violatims exist at the nroperty.

A check for $40.00 made pavable to Baltimor: County is enclosed to cover the
cost of this service.

Thank you very much for your assistance in this regard, and please don't
hesitate to contact me if you have ary auestions.

Kinberly A. Leaman
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AREA OF SIGN~
ACTUAL AREA: 247.5 %.F.
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ACTUAL HEIGHT!: 22-6
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